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This Environmental No Furthei’ Remadiation Letter must be submitted by the remediation
applicant within 45 days of its reccint. to the Office of the Recorder of Cook County.

[Nlinois State EPA Number: 0312075127

GA Northbrook LLC, the Remediation Applicant,+whose address is 6250 North River Road,
Suite 11-100, Rosemont, [llinois 60018 has perforipd investigative and/or remedial activities for
the remediation site depicted on the attached Site Base'Man and identified by the following:

1. Legal Description or Reference to a Plat Showing the Boundaries:

PARCEL I:

LOT 1 IN THE PLAT OF CONSOLIDATION OF GREEN ACRES COUNTRY CLUB, 5 _
BEING LOCATED IN SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EALT OF THE P l i
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF KECORDED AS &
DOCUMENT NUMBER 0627012090, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, EXCEPTING sy d
THEREFROM THAT PART DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: hi L(Z_
BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1: THENCE NORTH 00 i-;’(:
DEGREES 22 MINUTES 42 SECONDS EAST, (BEARINGS BASED ON ILLINQIS STATE - {.j
PLANE COORDINATES SYSTEM, NADS83, EAST ZONE), ALONG THE MOST
WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, ALSO BEING THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF OE AN

LEE ROAD, PER SAID PLAT OF CONSOLIDATION 30.14 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 68
DEGREES 56 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST, 71.26 FEET, TO A POINT ON A LINE 5.00
FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF
ILLINOIS ROUTE 68 (DUNDEE ROAD), PER SAID PLAT OF CONSOLIDATION.
THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST, ALONG THE LAST
DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, 249.07 FEET TO A POINT ON AN EAST LINE OF SAID
LOT 1; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST, ALONG SAID
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EAST LINE, 5.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1, ALSO
BEING THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY OF SAID ILLINOIS ROUTE 68, THENCE NORTH
80 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE
315.73 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE
12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST 4 OF SAID
SECTION’ TH=NCE 1249.9 FEET (RECORDED) EAST COINCIDENT WITH THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST ' OF SAID SECTION; THENCE NORTH 33 FEET
PERPENDICULAR T 7HE LAST DESCRIBED LINE (THE 33 FEET NORTH OF THE
SOUTH LINE OF THE S2UTHWEST % OF SECTION WAS TAKEN FOR DUNDEE ROAD
BY THE STATE OF ILLINCIS »TO THE POINT OF SAID BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH
00 DEGREES, 01 MINUTES, 40 SeCONDS WEST 317.12 FEET TO A MONUMENT, AN
IRON PIPE; THENCE 99.89 FEET WOURTH 89 DEGREES, 54 MINUTES 08 SECONDS
EAST TO A MONUMENT, AN IRON PI’E; THENCE 69.99 FEET SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 03
MINUTES, 17 SECONDS EAST TO THE INTERSECTION WITH A NON-TANGENTIAL
CURVE CONVEX TO THE NORTEAST WITH.A RADIUS OF 50.49 FEET, AN ARC OF
78.54 FEET AND A CHORD OF 70.86 FEET Wi1i1 A BEARING OF SOUTH 44 DEGREES,
43 MINUTES, 11 SECONDS EAST TO A MONUMENT; AN IRON PIPE; THENCE 50.07

. FEET SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 04 MINUTES, 33 SECONI25 EAST TO A MONUMENT, AN
IRON PIPE; THENCE 146.89 FEET SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 04 IZINUTES 42 SECONDS
EAST TO THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE PARALLEL WIili 4ND 33 FEET NORTH OF
THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION’ THENCE WEST 149.93 FEET
PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SAID SECTION TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THIS TRACT OF LAND.

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE
12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST 4 OF SAID
SECTION’ THENCE 1099.9 FEET (RECORDED) EAST COINCIDENT WITH THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SAID SECTION’ THENCE NORTH 33 FEET
PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE (THE 33 FEET NORTH OF THE
SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION WAS TAKEN FOR DUNDEE ROAD
BY THE STATE OF ILLINOIS) TO THE POINT OF SAID BEGINNING: THENCE NORTH
00 DEGREES, 02 MINUTES, 36 SECONDS WEST 317.00 FEET (RECORDED) TO A
MONUMENT, AN IRON PIPE; THENCE 150.01 FEET NORTH 89 DEGREES, 57
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MINUTES, 08 SECONDS EAST TO A MONUMENT, AN IRON PIPE; THENCE 317.12
FEET SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 01 MINUTES, 40 SECONDS EAST TO THE INTERSECTION
OF A LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE
SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION; THENCE WEST 149.92 FEET PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST ' OF SAID SECTION TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING OF THIS TRACT OF LAND.

PARCEL 4:

'THAT PART OF THE FORMER UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY’S RIGHT OF
WAY, LOCATED IN THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE
12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS THAT PART LYING
WESTERLY OF A-LINE DRAWN 30.00 FEET WESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH
THE CENTER LINZ OF THE WEST MAIN TRACK OF SAID RAILROAD, AND LYING
SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE ILLINOIS TOLLWAY, AND LYING NORTH OF

. THE SOUTH LINE OF THENORTH HALF OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SAID SECTION 2,

IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS,

PARCEL 5:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 2,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF T'E THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A TCINT IN A LINE 734 EAST OF
(MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO) AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF
SAID NORTH HALF OF SOUTHWEST QUARTER, SAID "OINT BEING 302.4 FEET
NORTH OF (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO) THE SGIJTH LINE OF SAID NORTH
HALF OF SOUTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH
AND 302.4 FEET NORTH OF THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF 70 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEZEASTERLY TO A
POINT IN A LINE 734 FEET EAST OF (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES 1. AND
PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTH'VEST
QUARTER, SAID POINT BEING 100 FEET SOUTH OF THE PLACE OF BEGINMING;
THENCE NORTH TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF
COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 6:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 2, 1399.9 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION;
THENCE NORTH 180 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 59 MINUTES EAST 100
FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVE
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HAVING A RADIUS OF 50 FEET CONVEX NORTHEASTERLY 78.54 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGREES 1 MINUTE WEST 130 FEET TO SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 2; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 59 MINUTES WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH
LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER 150 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

2. Common Address: 916 Dundee Road, Northbrook, Iilinois

3. Real Estate Tax Index/Parcel Index Number: 04-02-300-046-0000, 04-02-301-007-0000,
04-02-301-014-0000, 04-02-500-002-0000, 04-02-500-006-0000; 04-02-301-015-0000

| 4. Reineciation Site Owner: GA Northbrook LLC
5. Land Use:'Residential and/or Industrial/Commercial
6. Site Investigation. ocused
See NFR letter for other termis

(Hlinois EPA Site Reraediation Program Environmental Notice)
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ILLNEY ENTERONMIERTIAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.0. BOX 19276, SPRINGFIELD, ILUNOIS 62794-9276 - (217} 782-3397
JB PRITZKER, GOVERNOR JOHN I. KIM, DIRECTOR

217/524-3300

February 28, 2020  CERTIFIED MAIL
' 7039 1b40 0001 9860 Ob44

GA Northbrook LL.C

Attn: Mr. William Fausone

6250 Nortii River Road, Suite 11-100
Rosemont, Iliipois 60018

Re:  0312075127/Cook County
Northbrook/Grecii Acres Country Club
Site Remediation Prograri/Technical Reports
No Further Remediation Leite: '

Dear Mr. Fausone:

The Remedial Action Completion Report (received November 26, 2018/Log No. 18-68283) and
the Remedial Action Completion Report Addendum(r=ceived August 8, 2019/Log No. 19-
69828), as prepared by Carlson Environmental, Inc. for.{pZ above referenced Remediation Site,
have been reviewed and approved by the Illinois Environmcital Protection Agency (“lilinois
EPA™). These Reports demonstrate that the remediation objeclives approved for the site, in
accordance with 35 Iliinois Administrative Code Part 742, are ab{re the existing concentrations
of regulated substances and that the remedial action was completed i1 accordance with the = .
Remedial Action Completion Report (received November 26, 2018/Log Neo. 18-68283) and 35
Hllinois Administrative Code Part 740.

The Remediation Site, consisting of 126 acres, is located at 916 Dundee Road, Neithbrook,
Illinois. Pursuant to Section 58.10 of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act (“Act™.(415
ILCS 5/1 et seq.), your request for a no further remediation determination is granted under the
conditions and terms specified in this letter, The Remediation Applicant, as identified on the
Illinois EPA’s Site Remediation Program DRM-1 Form (received November 26, 2018/Log No.
18-68283), 1s GA Northbrook LLC.

This focused No Further Remediation Letter (“Letter”) signifies a release from further
responsibilities under the Act for the performance of the approved remedial action. This Letter
shall be considered prima facie evidence that the Remediation Site described in the attached
Illinois EPA Site Remediation Program Environmental Notice and shown in the attached Site
Base Map does not constitute a threat to human health and the environment for the specified
recognized environmental conditions so long as the Site is utilized in accordance with the terms
of this Letter.

4302 N, Main Strect, Rockford, IL61103 (815) 9R7-7760 9511 Marnson Street, Des Plaines, L 60016 {B47) 294-4000

595 S. State Street, Elgin, IL60123 (847) 608-3131 412 SW Washington Street, Suite D, Peoria, IL 61602 {309]) 671-3022
21255. First Street, Champaign, IL61820 (217} 278-5800 2309 W. Main Street, Suite 116, Marion, 1L 6295% {618) 993-7200
2009 Mali Street Collinsville, (L 62234 (618) 346-5120 100'W. Randolph Street, Suite 4-500, Chicago, H 60601

PLEASE PRINT ON RECYCLED PAPER
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Conditions and Terms of Approval

Level of Remediation and Land Use Limitations

1} The recognized environmental conditions characterized by the focused site investigation and
successfully addressed, consist of the contaminants of concern identified in the attached
Table A.

2) The Remediation Site is aplﬁroved for Residential and/or Industrial/Commercial land use.
3) The land zse specified in this Letter may be revised if:

a) Further investigation or remedial action has been conducted that documents the
attainmentof objectives appropriate for the new land use; and

b) A new Letter is obtained and recorded in accordance with Title XV1I of the Act and
rcgulations adopted thereunder.

Preventive, Engineering, and instiiational Controls

The implementation and maintenance otz following controls are required as part of the
approval of the remediation objectives for #i:is Remediation Site.

Preventive Controls:

4) At a minimum, a safety plan should be developed to address possible worker exposure in the
event that any future excavation and construction activiiies may occur within the
contaminated soil. Any excavation within the contaminates soil will require implementation
of a safety plan consistent with NIOSH Occupational Safety 2ud Health Guidance Manual
for Hazardous Waste Site Activities, OSHA regulations (particulaiivin 29 CFR 1910 and
1926), state and local regulations, and other USEPA guidance. Sotl excavated below the
surface grade must be returned to the same depth from which 1t was exravated or properly
managed or disposed in accordance with applicable state and federal regulations. -

Engineering Controls:

There are no engineering controls required.

Institutional Controls:

5) Any existing buildings or any future buildings constructed within the designated area
depicted on the Site Base Map must contain a full concrete slab-on-grade floor or full
concrete basement floor and walls with no unsealed sumps.
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Any sump located within the designated area as depicted on the Site Base Map must remain
sealed with the approved cap and vent system. A caution label must be affixed to the vent pipe

_indicating that the system cannot be dismantled without proper consultation. A vacuum

pressure gauge must be installed on the system to provide a clear indication of when the system
is operating properly and when mdintenance is required. In addition, the sump cover must be
resealed if it is ever removed for sump pump inspection, replacement, maintenance or for any
other reason. The vent system must also be correctly maintained under such circumstances.

No person shall construct, install, maintain, or operate a potable well at the Remediation Site.
All water supplies and water services for the Remediation Site must be obtained from a:
public water supply system. The provisions of this institutional control shall be applicable to
all waterusage (e.g., domestic, industrial/commercial uses and outdoor watering).

Other Terms

The Remediation Applrcant has remediated the release associated with Leaking UST Incident
Number 20160118 aiu 20160257.

Where the Remediation Applicant is not the sole owner of the Remediation Site, the
Remediation Applicant shall cotipiete the attached Property Owner Certification of the No
Further Remediation Letter under the Sitz Remediation Program Form. This certification,
by original signature of each property otwner, or the authorized agent of the owner(s), of the
Remediation Site or any portion thereof wlo i¢ not a Remediation Applicant shall be
recorded along with this Letter.

10) Further information regarding this Remediation Siteczi be obtained through a written

request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS340) to:

INinois Environmental Protection Ageincy
Attn: Freedom of Information Act Otf:cer
Division of Records Management #16
1021 North Grand Avenue East

Post Oftice Box 19276

Springfield, lllinois 62794-9276

11) Pursuant to Section 58.10(f) of the Act (415 ILCS 5/58.10(1)), should the [llinois EPA seek

to void this Letter, the Illinois EPA shall provide notice to the current title holder and to the
Remediation Applicant at the last known address. The notice shall specify the cause for the
voidance, explain the provisions for appeal, and describe the facts in support of this cause.
Specific acts or omissions that may result in the voidance of the Letter under Sections
58.10(e}(1)-(7) of the Act (415 ILCS 5/58.10(e)(1)-(7)) include, but shall not be limited to;

a) Any violation of institutional controls or the designated land use restrictions;

b) The failure to operate and maintain preventive or engineering controls or to comply with
any applicable groundwater monitoring plan;
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The disturbance or removal of contamination that has been left in-place in accordance
with the Remedial Action Plan. Access to soil contamination may be allowed if, during
and after any access, public health and the environment are protected consistent with the
Remedial Action Plan; ' '

The failure to comply with the recording requirements for this Letter;

Obtaining the Letter by fraud or misrepresentation;

Subsequent discovery of contaminants, not identified as part of the investigative or
remedial activities upon which the issuance of the Letter was based, that pose a threat to

humair health or the environment;

The failare to pay the No Further Remediation Assessment Fee within forty-five (45)
days afterteseiving a request for payment from the Illinois EPA;

The failure to pay i full the applicable fees under the Review and Evaluation Services
Agreement within forty=five (45) days after receiving a request for payment from the
Illinois EPA.

~12) Pursuant to Section 58,10(d) of the Alct, this Letter shall apply in favor of the following
persons:

a)
b)
c)
- d)

g)

h)

GA Northbrook LLC,
The owner and operator of the Remediation Site,
Any parent corporation or subsidiary of the owneirof the Remediation Site;

Any co-owner, either by joint-tenancy, right of survivorship, or any other party sharing a
relationship with the owner of the Remediation Site;

Any holder of a beneficial interest of a land trust or inter vivos trust, viiether revocable
or irrevocable, involving the Remediation Site;

Any mortgagee or trustee of a deed of trust of the owner of the Remediation Sitc-or any
assignee, transferee, or any successor-in-interest thereto;

Any successor-in-interest of the owner of the Remediation Site;
Any transferee of the owner of the Remediation Site whether the transfer was by sale,
bankruptcy proceeding, partition, dissolution of marriage, settlement or-adjudication of

any civil action, charitable gift, or bequest;

Any heir or devisee of the owner of the Remediation Site;
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1) Any financial institution, as that term is defined in Section 2 of the Illinois Banking Act
and to include the Illinois Housing Development Authority, that has acquired the
ownership, operation, management, or control of the Remediation Site through
foreclosure or under the terms of a security interest held by the financial institution, under
the terms of an extension of credit made by the financial institution, or any successor-in-
interest thereto; or

k) In the case of a fiduciary (other than a land trustee), the estate, trust estate, or other
interest in property held in a fiduciary capacity, and a trustee, executor, administrator,
guardian, receiver, conservator, or other person who holds the remediated site in a
fiduciary capacity, or a transferee of such party.

13) This letter. including all attachments, must be recorded as a single instrument within forty-
five (45) daysof receipt with the Office of the Recorder of Cook County. For recording
purposes, thet!l:nsis EPA Site Remediation Program Environmental Notice attached to this
Letter should be theirst page of the instrument filed. This Letter shall not be effective until
officially recorded by tae Office of the Recorder of Cook County in accordance with Illinois
law so that it forms a permidnent part of the chain of title for the Green Acres Country Club

property.

14) Within thirty (30) days of this Let'er heing recorded by the Office of the Recorder of Cook
County, a certified copy of this Letter, 95 recorded, shall be obtained and submitted to the
[llinois EPA to:

Mr. Jim Scott

[llinois Environmental Troiection Agency
Bureau of Land/RPMS #24

1021 North Grand Avenue Last

Post Office Box 19276

Springfield, Hlinois 62794-9276

[5) In accordance with Section 58.10(g) of the Act, a No Further Remediation Assessment Fee
based on the costs incurred for the Remediation Site by the [llinois EPA forisview and
evaluation services will be applied in addition to the fees applicable under the Xeview and
Evaluation Services Agreement. Request for payment of the No Further Remediation
Assessment Fee will be included with the billing statement.

If you have aﬁy questions regarding the Green Acres Country Club property, you may contact
the Illinois EPA project manager, Hannah Fyfe, at 217-524-7207.

Sincerely,

. Dunn, Manager

Project Management Section
Division of Remediation Management
Bureau of Land
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Attachments: Illinois EPA Site Remediation Program Environmental Notice
Site Base Map
Table A; Regulated Substances of Concern
Property Owner Certification of No Further Remediation Letter under the Site
Remediation Program Form
[nstructions for Filing the NFR Letter

cc:  Ms. Gail Artrip, Carlson Environmental, Inc. (gartrip@carlsonenv.com).

Bureau of Land File
Mr. Tan Scott
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TABLE A: Regulated Substances of Concern

LPC# 0312075127/Cook County
Northbrook/Green Acres Country Club
Site Remediation Program

Volatile Organic Compounds

(VOCs)
CAS No. Compound Name
67-64-1 Acetone
71-43-2 Benzene
[15-27-4° < Bromodichloromethane
75-25-2 Bromoform
74-83-9 7 Bromomethane
78-93-3 2-Butanone
75-15-0 7 /) Carbon Disulfide
56-23-5 ~ Carbon Tetrachloride
108-90-7 Chlorobenzene
75-00-3 |Chloroethane
67-66-3 |Chioroform
74-87-3 Chioioinethane -
124-48-1 Dibroroclieromethane
75-34-3 I,1-Dichlerozihane
107-06-2 1,2-Dichloroettiane
75-35-4 1,1-Dichloroethene
540-59-0 1,2-Dichloroethene (t>tal) _
[156-59-2 cis-1,2-Dichloroethene |
156-60-5 trans-1,2-Dichloroethene i
78-87-5 1,2-Dichloropropane K4
10061-02-6 trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <
10061-01-5 cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
100-41-4 Ethylbenzene -
591-78-6 2-Hexanone
75-09-2 Methylene Chloride
108-10-1 4-Methyl-2-Pentanone
1634-04-4 Methyl tert-butyl ether
100-42-5 Styrene
79-34-5 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
127-18-4 Tetrachloroethene
71-55-6 1,1,1-Trichloroethane
79-00-5 -|1,1,2-Trichloroethane
79-01-6 Trichloroethene
108-88-3 Toluene
75-01-4 Vinyl Chioride
1330-20-7 Xylenes (total)
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BTEX

CAS No. "{Compound Name
71-43-2 Benzene

100-41-4 Ethylbenzene
108-88-3 Toluene
1330-20-7 Xylene (totals)

Polynuclear Aromatic

Compounds (PNAs)
CAS No. Compound Name
208-96-8 A) Acenaphthalene
83-32-9 . Acenaphthene
120-12-7 Anthracene
56-55-3 Benzo(a)anthracene
205-99-2 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
207-08-9 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
191-24-2 ‘Benzo(g,h,1)perylene
50-32-8 Berzg(a)pyrene
218-01-9 Chrysene.
53-70-3 Dibenzo(a,hanthracene
206-44-0 Fluoranthens ~
86-73-7 Fluorene ).
193-39-5 Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
91-20-3 Naphthalene T
85-01-8 Phenanthrene /
129-00-0 Pyrene /s

Inorganics

CAS No. Compound Name

7440-38-2 Arsenic

7440-39-3 Barium

7440-43-9 Cadmium

7440-47-3 Chromium

7439-92-1 Lead

7439-97-6 Mercury

7782-49-2 Selenium

7440-22-4 Silver
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Pesticides and Herbicides

CAS No. Compound Name
309-00-2 Aldrin
319-84-6 alpha-BHC
319-85-7 beta-BHC
319-86-8 delta-BHC
58-89-9 gamma-BHC
|5103-71-9 alpha-Chlordane
5566-34-7 . gamma-Chlordane
72-54-8 4,4-DDD
72-55-0 4,4-DDE
50-29-3 ~ - |4,4-DDT
60-57-1 =/ ) Dieldrin
959-98-8 Endosulfan [
33213-65-9 Endosulfan II
1031-07-8 |Endosulfan sulfate
72-20-8 Endrin
7421-93-4 Endrin dldehyde
53494-70-5 Endrin ketzne
76-44-8 Heptachlor.
1024-57-3 Heptachlor ¢peaide
72-43-5 Methoxychlor
8001-35-2 Toxaphene
93-72-1 2,4,5-TP (Silvex)
94-75-7 2,4-D R
75-99-0 Dalapon 4
88-85-7 Dinoseb
87-86-5 Pentachlorophenel B

1918-02-1

Picloram




